And the second	SUPERIOR CO						
	CRIMINAL DIVISION				DCTN: Lockup No: 52		
		CO	MPLAIN'	Г	_		CRW1739
District of Columbia	a ss:				p de	grafia.	
Defendant's Name:	Daron Dylon Wint						15069981
	(First)	(MI)	(Last)		(PDID)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(CCNO)
Also Known As:	(First)	(Middle)		(Last)	<u> </u>		
Address:		•	ım. MD	(Last)			•
Audi ess.	5400 Gotti Attely Type	. I Ly Dulling	,m,				
unknown object on May 14, 2015. (Fir 2101, 4502 (2001 e) Co-Defendants: Co-Defendants: To The United States WHEREAS the mitted, and there a for YOUARE THERE	worn to before me this efforegoing complaint appearing probable commenced in the commence of t	thereby cau hile Armed - 19 WA uthorized fede and affidavi ause and rea Daron D ED TO BRI	day of the supportion of the supportion wind NG THE 1	f Corthe Chief of ng the allegarounds for the DEFENDAN	Affiant's Name May, 2 Judge) (Deputy Cl Police of the Di tions thereof he e issuance of a	oulos died C. Code, S 2015 Strict of Col ave been s un arrest w	on or about Sections, 115 May 20 Am to 13 Tumbia: sub-varrant
Issued	•	10 0,010,00	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	13/	lech		•
			. -	Judge - Superior	Court of the Distri	et of Columbia	3
Title 16:	Rule 10	5:	ge:			······································	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Sex: Male	DOB: 11/27/1980		CCN: 1506	59981	PDID:		***************************************
Papering Officer:	Det. Jeffrey Owens				Badge No.:	D11278	
	OFI	ICEK MUS	EXECU	TE RETUR			
Officer's Name:	SEPT-DWEUS	X	10	0	Date / Time	: May 19,	2015
AUSA Signature:		\sim	0		Fel. I	AFTC	Fel. II

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

CRIMINAL DIVISION

AFTC

Fel. II

	COMPLAINT			Case No:		
District of Columbia	ı ss:					
Defendant's Name:	Darron Dellon Dennis V	Vint		703045	15069981	
Also Known As:	(First) (M Daron Dylon Wint Aka	•	•	(PDID)	(CCNO)	
	•	iddle)	(Last)		
Address:	5408 58th Ave., Apt. T-2	, Lanham	MD			
attempting to perpet unknown object on o	rate the crime of kidnappin or about May 14, 2015, the st Degree Murder While A	g killed Sav reby causin	vas Savopoulos g injuries from	with a unknown object, in s by striking and stabbing h which Savvas Savopoulos d in violation of 22 D.C. Cod	im with an lied on or about	
Co-Defendants:				•		
Subscribed and sw	orn to before me this	22 WAD	day of	Afflant's Name May, 2015 (Judge) (Deputy Clerk)	nd e	
WHEREAS the	foregoing complaint and	rized federal affidavit s	officer or the Cl upporting the s	nief of Police of the District of Allegations thereof have be For the issuance of an arre	een sub-	
YOU ARE THERI	EFORE COMMANDED T ENUMERATED IN 18 U			DANT BEFORE SAID Conswer said charge.	OURT OR	
Issued	A Miles and Annual					
Title 16:	Rule 105: [Judge:	•	operior Court of the District of Coli		
Sex: Male	DOB: 11/27/1980	CC	N: 15069981	PDID: 703045		
Papering Officer:	Det, Jeffery Owens		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Badge No.: 1127	8	
	OFFICE	R MUST	EXECUTE RE			
Officer's Name:	DC ZIPIL	Till	DUTENS	Date / Time: May	22, 2015	

AUSA Signature:

SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA CRIMINAL DIVISON

UNITED STATES v. DARON WINT, a.k.a. DARRON DELON DENNIS WINT, a.k.a. DARON DYLON WINT, a.k.a. STEFFON WINT PDID 703-045

SUPPLEMENT TO THE ARREST WARRANT AFFIDAVIT

On 5/21/15, Defendant Daron Wint was arrested pursuant to a D.C. Superior Court arrest warrant for committing the offenses outlined above in this affidavit.

Moments prior to his arrest, the defendant was observed by law enforcement exiting a nearby hotel and entering a white 2012 Chevrolet with Maryland tags of 15279CF. The defendant, who was carrying a bag, sat in the rear passenger seat. The vehicle was then driven from Maryland into Washington, D.C., where it was stopped by members of the U.S. Marshals Service. The defendant was subsequently removed from the vehicle and taken into custody. The vehicle, which still contains the aforementioned bag owned by the defendant, was transported to the D.C. Department of Forensics Science. An occupant of the vehicle was subsequently interviewed and admitted to purchasing money orders after the murders under the direction of an identified person who was providing IT with money. The occupant estimated the total amount of the money orders to exceed \$10,000.

While following the defendant's vehicle, members of the U.S. Marshals Service discovered that the vehicle was following and acting in concert with a multi-colored E 300 box truck that displayed a North Carolina registration of EY-2006. A stop of this vehicle was also initiated by the U.S. Marshals Service at the same time the defendant's vehicle was stopped. One of the occupants was subsequently identified as the person who was providing cash to the aforementioned occupant of the 2012 Chevrolet described above. In plain view, members of the U.S. Marshals Task Force observed a large stack of what appeared to be \$100 dollar bills. The denomination of this money is consistent with the denomination of money that was delivered to the decedent's residence prior to the homicide. In addition, several money orders were observed in plain view. This vehicle was also transported to the D.C. Department of Forensic Science with the aforementioned items still in place.

file Owens D1-1278

Radge

2

Witness/Deput/

Printed Name of Witness/Deputy Clerk

The foregoing statement was made under penalty of criminal prosecution and punishment for false statements pursuant to D.C. Code 22-2514

SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA CRIMINAL DIVISON

UNITED STATES v. DARON WINT, a.k.a. DARRON DELON DENNIS WINT, a.k.a. DARON DYLON WINT, a.k.a. STEFFON WINT PDID 703-045

Further investigation demonstrates that the defendant's true name is Darron Dellon Dennis Wint, but that he is also known as Daron Dylon Wint, the name identified on the Affidavit in Support of Arrest Warrant. Additionally, on March 23, 2015, the defendant was arrested in the District of Columbia for receiving stolen property and he provided a false name of Steffon Wint (his brother's name) at the time of that arrest. The defendant was assigned a PDID 703045 at the time of his arrest under the name Steffon Wint and is thus identified in MPD law enforcement databases as Steffon Wint.

The event and acts described above occurred primarily in the District of Columbia and were committed as described by defendant(s) listed in the case caption.

Subscribed and sworn before me this May 22, 2015.

ice Officer

offrey Owens D1-1278

Badge United Cal

Witness/Deputy Clerk

Printed Name of Witness/Deputy Clerk

The foregoing statement was made under penalty of criminal prosecution and punishment for false statements pursuant to D.C. Code 22-2514